M.LM.E.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE & Dr. B.S.T.R.H.

MAEER MIT Pune’'s

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

PG TEACHING PROGRAMME - MAY 2025

Date | Day | Time | Topic Speaker | Guide
Student Seminar
Implications of surgical anatomy of the small intestine
05/05/25 Monday 3-4pm Drr. Shruti Atram in small bu:u'rﬁ-cl resection & various technigues of Gl Dr. Sandesh Gawade
anastomaosis
Dr. Vishal Sakate |Small bowel transplantation
Surgical management of benign conditions of the
12/05/25 Monday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Atharva Patil mesentery (including mesenteric cyst & acute Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar
mesenteric ischemia)
19905/25 Monday 3 =4 pm |Dr. Mrunmai Patil | IBD: Pathophysiology & clinical manifestations Dr. Tushar Khachane
26/05/25 Monday 3 -4 pm | Dr. Suraj Bame IBD: Diagnosis & management Dr. Nikhil Phadke
Interde partmental meetings
20/05/25 Tuesday 2 =3 pm | Morbidity & Mortality Meeting - Department of Medicine
052025 Tuesday 2 -3 pm |Interdepartmental Joumal Club - Department of OBGY
Journal club
06/05/25 Wednesday | 3 -4 pm |Dr. Thwisha Ramakrishnan Dr. Mandkishor Raut
13/05/25 Wednesday | 3 -4 pm |Dr. Pranav Bhandari Dr. Ajit Jadhav
20005725 Wednesday | 3 -4 pm |Dr. Riddhi Jadhawv Dr. Ojus Wadhwa
2T/05/25 Wednesday | 3 -4 pm |Dr. Harshvardhan Dadas Dr. Pawan Dharurkar
Faculty & Guest Lecture
TBD Thursday 1 -2 pm |Current guidelines & practices in intestinal stoma & its care Dr. Sandesh Gawade
TBD Thursday 1 -2 pm | Guest lecture Guest lecturer
Endoscopy Training
08/05/25 Thursday 12 <1 pm |JR 1 - Endoscope cleaning, disinfection & sterilisation Dr. Mandar Doiphode/
15/05/25 Thursday 12 < 1 pm |JR 2 - Colonoscopy: Patient preparation & medications Dr. Sachin Maik /
22/05/25 Thursday [12-1pm |JR 3 - Pancreatic endotherapy Dr. Sandesh Gawade /
20/05/25 | Thursday |12- 1 pm |Revision Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar
Case Presentation
02/05/25 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Sura) Bame, Dr. Harshvardhan Dadas Dr. Wivek Bonde
09/05/25 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Mrunmai Patil, Dr. Rukayya Hamdullay Dr. Kalpesh Patil
16/05/25 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Privanka Moulik, Dr. Atharva Patil Dr. Rohan Valsangkar
23/05/25 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Aditya Kamath, Dr. Riddhi Jadhaw Dr. Shantaram Gulve
30M05/25 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Neha Shinde, Dr. Rukayya Hamdullay Dr. Rahul Kazhide
Laparoscopic endotrainer
0305725 Saturday 2-4 pm |JR 1-Patient assessment, preparation & mitigation of adverse events Unit 3 faculty locum
10005725 Saturday 2 -4 pm |JR 2 - Extracorporeal knots Dr. Sachin Maik
17/05/25 Saturday 2=-4 pm |JR 3 - Exercise §.4: Suturing technigues: Side-to-side anastomosis Dr. Shantaram Gulve
24/05/25 Saturday 2 -4 pm |Revision Unit 1 faculty locum
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